
Amended Ordinance 84-07 

AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 84-01 

By: Jed Morison 

An Ordinance to appropriate $203,117.16 fiom the unencumbered Capital 
Improvements Fund. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY 

Section 1. That the sum of $203,117.16 is hereby appropriated fiom the 
Capital Improvements Fund for the purpose of purchasing the following during the 
calendar year beginning January 1,2002: 

a) Case 580 M Backhoe $38,057.60 

b) Blacktop Roller 1 1,548.00 

c) Chipper 18,207.50 

e) Police Cruiser Leases (previous) 10,404.06 

f) Three New Cruisers 21,000.00 

g) Shelter House Equipment 5,800.00 

h) Toro Groundmaster 8,600.00 

i) Utility Vehicle 7,000.00 

j) Wolfe Park Development 10,000.00 

k) Printer Replacements 

1) Auditor Workstation 

m) GIs Base Map 

n) Police Car Port 



Section 2. That the Mayor and be and Auditor are hereby authorized and 
directed to enter into contracts for the purchase of goods and services as specified above. 

Section 3. That the contracts authorized herein, when required by law, shall 
be entered into with the lowest and best bidder after advertisement according to law. 

Section 4. This Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by 
law. 

Passed: I % / , (  ,2001 

President of Council 

Attest: & 
clerk of Council 

Approved: \x\\ \ ,2001 


